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MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO: 2016-12-15-019 

 

To             :       PMA MEMBERS 
 

Subject :       PMA Secretariat Business Hours 
 
Date         :       December 15, 2016 
 

 
Season’s Greetings! 

 

For your ready reference, please find below PMA's business hours for the 
remaining days of December. 

 

19-Dec Mon 

8:00 am to 6:00 pm 20-Dec Tues 

21-Dec Wed 

22-Dec Thurs 8:00 am to 2:00 pm 

  
3pm Employees' Christmas Party 

23-Dec Fri Free Day 

26-Dec Mon Holiday 

27-Dec Tues 

8:00 am to 6:00 pm 28-Dec Wed 

29-Dec Thurs 

30-Dec Fri Holiday 

2-Jan Mon Holiday 
 

Very truly yours, 
 
 
BENITO P. ATIENZA, MD 
PMA Secretary-General and 
 
Noted by: 
 
 
IRINEO C. BERNARDO III, MD 
PMA President 

 


